TAPER THREADED REBAR
SPLICING SYSTEMS
Lap Splicing vs.
For many years, the traditional method of connecting reinforcing
bars has been with lap splicing. But as many structural engineers,
architects and specifiers have discovered, lap splicing has very
few advantages and quite a few disadvantages when compared
to mechanical splicing. Read through the following pages  and

Standard in Europe, Asia and Australia
**
Rebar Size
Designation
Metric (mm)
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“D”
mm
Weight
kg
10 EL10A12 17* 49 18 0.07
12 EL12A12 17* 50 19 0.06
14 EL14A12 22* 56 21 0.13
16 EL16A12 22* 61 24 0.13
18 EL18A12 27* 72 29 0.25
20 EL20A12 27* 87 35 0.27
22 EL22A12 30* 91 37 0.35
25 EL25A12 35 97 40 0.44
28 EL28A12 40 101 42 0.61
30 EL30A12 40 121 52 0.69
32 EL32A12 45 108 45 0.79
34 EL34A12 45 128 55 0.89
36 EL36A12 50 121 52 1.08
38 EL38A12 55 124 53 1.41
40 EL40A12 55 131 57 1.40
43 EL43TA12 60 158 66 2.07
50 EL50TA12 70 166 70 2.91
57 EL57TA12 80 192 83 4.45
*  Use hex material (measured across the flats), others use round material.
** Available in select regions in U.S.
Meets BS EN 1992-1-1, IBC®,
AS3600, NEN-EN 1992-1-1,
and ACI318
LENTON Standard Couplers - A2
Standard in the Americas, the Middle East, Africa and Asia
Inch
lb
Rebar Size Designation
Metric   Canadian  Soft Metric
Part No.
in
“A”
mm
in
“B”
mm
in
“D”
mm
lb
Weight
kg
4 12 mm 10M 13 EL12A2* 11/16 17 1-5/8 41 9/16 14 0.1  0.05
5 16 mm 15M 16 EL16A2* 7/8 22 2-3/16 56 7/8 22 0.3  0.14
6 20 mm 20M 19 EL20A2* 1-1/16 27 2-13/16 71 1-1/8 29 0.5  0.23
7 22 mm – 22 EL22A2* 1-3/16 30 3-5/32 80 1-1/4 32 0.7  0.32
8 25 mm 25M 25 EL25A2 1-3/8 35 3-11/32 85 1-3/8 35 0.9  0.41
9 28 mm 30M 29 EL28A2 1-1/2 38 3-19/32 91 1-1/2 38 1.1  0.50
10 32 mm – 32 EL32A2 1-3/4 44 3-25/32 96 1-9/16 40 1.5  0.68
11 36 mm 35M 36 EL36A2 1-7/8 48 3-31/32 101 1-11/16 43 1.7  0.77
– 40 mm – – EL40A2 2-3/16 52 4-15/16 125 2-3/16 56 2.4  1.07
14 43 mm 45M 43 EL43TA2 2-1/4 57 5-1/4 133 2-3/16 56 3.3  1.50
– 50 mm – – EL50TA2 2-9/16 64 6-13/32 163 2-3/4 70 6.2  2.80
18 57 mm 55M 57 EL57TA2 3 76 6-15/32 164 2-13/16 71 7.3  3.31
* Use hex material (measured across the flats), others use round material.
Bar dimensions and weights listed may vary by region. Coupler sizes not shown on these
pages are available by special order. Contact your Pentair representative for more information
on special sizes. Article numbers used in Europe, Middle East, Africa and Asia exclusively.

mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“DL”
Large Bar
mm
“DS”
Small Bar
mm
Weight
kg
16 - 12 EL1612A12 22* 61 24 19 0.14
16 - 14 EL1614A12 22* 64 24 21 0.14
20 - 16 EL2016A12 27* 80 35 24 0.27
22 - 20 EL2220A12 30* 95 37 35 0.38
25 - 20 EL2520A12 35 98 40 35 0.50
25 - 22 EL2522A12 35 100 40 37 0.49
28 - 20 EL2820A12 40 101 42 35 0.69
28 - 25 EL2825A12 40 105 42 40 0.67
32 - 25 EL3225A12 45 109 45 40 0.91
32 - 28 EL3228A12 45 111 45 42 0.88
36 - 32 EL3632A12 50 120 52 45 1.15
40 - 32 EL4032A12 55 126 57 45 1.50
43 - 40 EL43T40A12 60 152 66 57 2.07
50 - 32 EL50T32A12 70 147 70 45 3.00
*Use hex material (measured across the flats), others use round material.
Meets BS EN 1992-1-1,
IBC®, AS3600, and ACI318
LENTON Transition Couplers - A2

in
“A”
mm
in
“B”
mm
“DL” Large Bar
in mm
“DS” Small Bar
in mm
lb
Weight
kg
5/4 16/12 15M/10M 16/13 EL1612A2 7/8 22* 2-5/16 59 7/8 22 9/16 14 0.3 0.15
6/5 20/16 20M/15M 19/16 EL2016A2 1-1/16 27* 3 76 1-1/8 29 7/8 22 0.7 0.31
7/6 22/20 – 22/19 EL2220A2 1-3/16 30* 3-13/16 97 1-1/4 32 1-1/8 29 0.8 0.36
8/7 25/22 – 25/22 EL2522A2 1-3/8 35 3-11/16 94 1-3/8 35 1-1/4 32 1.0 0.45
9/8 28/25 30M/25M 29/25 EL2825A2 1-1/2 38 3-29/32 99 1-1/2 38 1-3/8 35 1.3 0.59
10/9 32/28 – 32/29 EL3228A2 1-3/4 44 4-1/8 105 1-9/16 40 1-1/2 38 1.8 0.82
11/10 36/32 – 36/32 EL3632A2 1-7/8 48 4-5/16 110 1-11/16 43 1-9/16 40 2.1 0.95
14/11 43/36 45M/35M 43/36 EL43T36A2 2-1/4 57 5-3/32 129 2-3/16 56 1-11/16 43 3.6 1.63
18/11 57/36 55M/35M 57/36 EL57T36A2 3 76 5-11/32 136 2-13/16 71 1-11/16 43 7.5 3.40
18/14 57/43 55M/45M 57/43 EL57T43TA2 3 76 6-5/8 168 2-13/16 71 2-1/8 56 8.2 3.72
*Use hex material (measured across the flats), others use round material.

Part No. “A”
in mm
in
“B”
mm
“Fc”
in
mm
Max. Fo
in mm
“D”
in
mm
Weight
lb kg
5 16 mm 15M 16 EL16P8 1-13/16  46 3-17/32 89 1-19/32 40 3-5/32 81 7/8 22 1.1 0.50
6 20 mm 20M 19 EL20P8 1-13/16  46 4-1/4 108 1-19/32 40 3-9/16 91 1-1/8 29 1.9 0.86
7 22 mm – 22 EL22P8 1-13/16  46 4-23/32 120 1-19/32 40 3-3/4 95 1-1/4 32 2.7 1.21
8 25 mm 25M 25 EL25P8 1-13/16  46 5-1/8 130 1-19/32 40 3-27/32 97 1-3/8 35 2.9 1.31
9 28 mm 30M 29 EL28P8 2-1/2 64 5-9/32 134 1-19/32 40 3-31/32 101 1-1/2 38 3.8 1.74
10 32 mm – 32 EL32P8 2-1/2 64 5-23/32 145 1-19/32 40 4-1/16 103 1-9/16 40 5.3 2.38
11 36 mm 35M 36 EL36P8 2-1/2 64 6-7/32 158 1-19/32 40 4-5/32 106 1-11/16 43 8.1 3.69
14 43 mm 45M 43 EL43TP8 3 76 7-25/32 198 3-29/32 99 7-9/32 185 2-3/16 56 18.0 8.18
18 57 mm 55M 57 EL57TP8 4 102 9-17/32 242 4-7/16 113 8-1/2 215 2-13/16 71 37.9 17.20
*Contact Pentair for lead time and availability.
12
Bar dimensions and weights listed may vary by region. Coupler sizes not shown on these
pages are available by special order. Contact your Pentair representative for more information

mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“Fc”
mm
Max.
Fo
“D”
mm
Weight
kg
10 EL10P13L 25 70 50 85 18 0.36
12 EL12P13L 25 75 49 85 19 0.36
14 EL14P13L 25 82 51 90 21 0.37
16 EL16P13L 30 88 56 97 24 0.59
18 EL18P13L 35 100 61 107 29 0.85
20 EL20P13L 35 125 73 135 35 1.09
22 EL22P13L 40 132 77 141 37 1.55
25 EL25P13L 45 140 80 146 40 1.94
28 EL28P13L 50 147 83 151 42 2.53
30 EL30P13L 55 169 93 171 52 3.35
32 EL32P13L 60 156 93 164 45 3.96
34 EL34P13L 60 177 103 184 55 4.28
36 EL36P13L 65 172 99 177 52 5.01
38 EL38P13L 70 174 103 183 53 6.05
40 EL40P13L 70 184 106 190 57 6.18
43 EL43TP13L 75 213 127 219 66 8.24
50 EL50TP13L 90 224 135 230 70 11.71
57 EL57TP13L 100 256 148 257 83 17.11
LENTON Position Couplers
Meets international standards, including
BS EN 1992-1-1, DIN EN 1992-1-1,
NFA-35-020, and ACI®318

Part No. “A”
in mm
in
“B”
mm
“Fc”
in
mm
Max. Fo
in mm
“D”
in
mm
Weight
lb kg
4 12 mm 10M 13 EL12P14L 1 25 1-13/16 46 1-5/8 42 2-1/16 53 3/4 19 0.6 0.26
5 16 mm 15M 16 EL16P14L 1-3/8 35 2-1/8 54 1-7/8 48 2-5/16 59 15/16 24 1.0 0.44
6 20 mm 20M 19 EL20P9 1-13/16  46 2-3/4 70 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-1/8 29 2.7 1.22
7 22 mm – 22 EL22P9 1-13/16  46 3-1/16 78 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-1/4 32 2.7 1.22
8 25 mm 25M 25 EL25P9 1-13/16  46 3-3/8 86 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-3/8 35 2.8 1.27
9 28 mm 30M 29 EL28P9 2-1/2 64 3-9/16 90 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-1/2 38 6.0 2.73
10 32 mm – 32 EL32P9 2-1/2 64 3-13/16 97 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-9/16 40 5.9 2.68
11 36 mm 35M 36 EL36P9 2-1/2 64 4-3/16 106 1-5/8 41 2-1/8 54 1-11/16 43 6.0 2.73
14 43 mm 45M 43 EL43TP9 3 76 5 127 3-13/16 97 4-5/8 117 2-3/16 56 12.4 5.64
18 57 mm 55M 57 EL57TP9 4 95 6-1/8 156 4-3/8 111 5-3/16 132 2-13/16 71 25.0 11.36
*Use hex material (measured across the flats), others use round material.
All items listed above are domestic steel, other
non domestic steel may be available in USA.
Contact Pentair for pricing and availability.

mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“Fc”
mm
Max.
Fo
“D”
mm
Weight
kg
10 EL10P14L 25 42 52 59 18 0.27
12 EL12P14L 25 46 51 58 19 0.26
14 EL14P14L 25 51 54 60 21 0.26
16 EL16P14L 30 54 58 64 24 0.44
18 EL18P14L 35 61 63 70 29 0.58
20 EL20P14L 35 76 76 88 35 0.76
22 EL22P14L 40 80 80 92 37 1.09
25 EL25P14L 45 86 83 94 40 1.32
28 EL28P14L 50 90 85 97 42 1.72
30 EL30P14L 55 102 96 107 52 2.19
32 EL32P14L 60 96 96 107 45 2.72
34 EL34P14L 60 107 105 117 55 2.83
36 EL36P14L 65 105 102 113 52 3.37
38 EL38P14L 70 106 106 117 53 4.12
40 EL40P14L 70 112 109 120 57 4.14
43 EL43TP14L 75 142 132 152 66 5.99
50 EL50TP14L 90 148 139 160 70 8.52
57 EL57TP14L 100 167 153 173 83 12.05
LENTON Position & Bolt Couplers
Meets international standards, including
BS EN 1992-1-1, DIN EN 1992-1-1,
NFA-35-020, and ACI®318.

No.
“A1”
mm
“A2”
mm
“B”
mm
“Fc”
mm
“D”
mm
“D1”
mm
Weight
Kg
10 EL10P15 150540 27* 27* 40 19 18 11 0.31
12 EL12P15 150550 33 27* 42 19 19 13 0.36
14 EL14P15 150560 33 33 47 19 21 15 0.42
16 EL16P15 150570 37 33 52 19 24 17 0.51
18 EL18P15 150580 37 33 60 19 29 20 0.49
20 EL20P15 150590 41 37 69 24 35 22 0.72
22 EL22P15 150600 46 42 75 24 37 24 0.98
25 EL25P15 150610 52 42 81 24 40 29 1.26
28 EL28P15 150620 58 52 86 24 42 32 1.69
30 EL30P15 150630 58 52 100 24 52 36 1.92
32 EL32P15 150640 64 52 91 24 45 32 2.08
34 EL34P15 150650 64 58 106 24 55 37 2.43
36 EL36P15 150660 75 58 102 24 52 38 3.16
38 EL38P15 150670 75 64 105 24 53 38 3.16
40 EL40P15 150680 75 64 113 24 57 42 3.40
43 EL43TP15 150690 80 75 127 24 66 44 4.43
50 EL50TP15 150700 95 95 140 24 70 52 6.85
57 EL57TP15 150710 101 95 163 24 83 62 8.48
LENTON Bolt Couplers - S13
Standard in Europe, the Middle East, Africa, Asia and Australia
Rebar Size
Designation
mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“C”
mm
“D”
mm
“E”
mm
“F”
mm
Weight
kg
10 EL10S13 17* 53 28 18 M12 14 0.07
12 EL12S13 22* 58 33 19 M16 19 0.12
14 EL14S13 22* 63 35 21 M18 21 0.21
16 EL16S13 27* 68 37 24 M20 23 0.24
18 EL18S13 35 75 39 29 M22 25 0.28
20 EL20S13 35 98 55 35 M24 27 0.44
22 EL22S13 40 104 58 37 M27 31 0.87
25 EL25S13 45 110 61 40 M30 33 0.81
28 EL28S13 50 115 64 42 M33 37 0.93
30 EL30S13 55 128 67 52 M36 40 1.16
32 EL32S13 55 125 70 45 M39 43 1.51
34 EL34S13 55 135 70 55 M39 43 1.58
36 EL36S13 65 134 73 52 M42 46 2.05
38 EL38S13 65 139 77 53 M45 49 1.94
40 EL40S13 65 143 77 57 M45 49 1.93
43 EL43TS13 75 163 84 66 M52 56 3.51
50 EL50TS13 85 171 88 70 M56 60 5.08
57 EL57TS13 95 192 96 83 M64 68 6.33
LENTON Weldable Couplers
Meets international standards, including
BS EN 1992-1-1, DIN EN 1992-1-1,

Part No.
in
“A”
mm
in
“B”
mm
in
“D”
mm
in
“G”
mm
Weight
lb kg
4 12 mm 10M 13 EL12C2 3/4 19 1-3/16  30 9/16 14 7/16 11 0.1 0.05
5 16 mm 15M 16 EL16C2 1 25 1-3/8  35 7/8 22 9/16 14 0.2 0.09
6 20 mm 20M 19 EL20C3J 1-1/4 32 2-5/32  55 1-1/8 29 7/8 22 0.6 0.27
7 22 mm – 22 EL22C3J 1-1/4 32 2-13/32  61 1-1/4 32 3/4 19 0.6 0.27
8 25 mm 25M 25 EL25C3J 1-9/16 40 2-17/32  64 1-3/8 35 1 25 0.9 0.41
9 28 mm 30M 29 EL28C3J 1-9/16 40 2-11/16  68 1-1/2 38 15/16 24 0.9 0.41
10 32 mm – 32 EL32C3J 2 51 2-7/8  73 1-9/16 40 15/16 24 1.6 0.73
11 36 mm 35M 36 EL36C3J 2 51 2-31/32  75 1-11/16 43 1-1/8 29 1.6 0.73
– 40 mm – – EL40C2 2-3/16 55 2-7/8  73 2-3/16 56 1-13/32 36 1.8 0.82
14 43 mm 45M 43 EL43TC3J 2-3/8 60 3-3/4  96 2-3/16 56 1-13/32 36 2.9 1.32
– 50 mm – – EL50TC2 2-15/16 75 3-9/16  90 2-3/4 70 1-7/8 47 2.5 1.14
18 57 mm 55M 57 EL57TC3J 3-1/8 80 4-1/2  114 2-13/16 71 1-3/4 44 5.4 2.45
Visit www.erico.pentair.com for additional information. Bar dimensions and weights listed may vary by region. Coupler sizes not shown on these
pages are available by special order. Contact your Pentair representative for more information
on special sizes. Article numbers used in Europe, Middle East, Africa and Asia exclusively.
A = coupler diameter

mm
Part
No.
Art.
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“D”
mm
“G”
mm
Weight
kg
10 EL10C12 151080 20 30 18 12 0.06
12 EL12C12 151090 20 30 19 12 0.05
14 EL14C12 151100 25 35 21 13 0.09
16 EL16C12 151110 25 40 24 15 0.09
18 EL18C12 151120 30 45 29 16 0.16
20 EL20C12 151130 30 50 35 17 0.17
22 EL22C12 151140 40 55 37 18 0.35
25 EL25C12 151150 40 55 40 21 0.32
28 EL28C12 151160 40 55 42 24 0.29
30 EL30C12 151170 50 65 52 24 0.60
32 EL32C12 151180 50 60 45 28 0.52
34 EL34C12 151190 50 70 55 28 0.60
36 EL36C12 151200 60 65 52 31 0.83
38 EL38C12 151210 60 70 53 33 0.89
40 EL40C12 151220 60 75 57 34 0.92
43 EL43TC12 151230 75 85 66 36 1.26
50 EL50TC12 151240 75 90 70 43 1.73
57 EL57TC12 151250 90 100 83 47 2.76
LENTON Mechanical Anchors
Meets international standards,
including BS EN 1992-1-1,

Rebar Size
Designation
mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“E”
mm
“F”
mm
Weight
Kg
10 EL10D14 35 18 – – 0.13
12 EL12D14 45 18 – – 0.22
14 EL14D14 45 21 – – 0.25
16 EL16D14 55 24 – – 0.42
18 EL18D14 60 29 – – 0.61
20 EL20D14 65 35 – – 0.84
22 EL22D14 70 37 – – 1.04
25 EL25D14 80 40 – – 1.45
28 EL28D14 95 42 25 80 1.76
30 EL30D14 95 52 25 80 2.26
32 EL32D14 105 45 25 80 2.14
34 EL34D14 110 55 25 80 2.94
36 EL36D14 115 52 25 80 2.84
38 EL38D14 120 53 25 80 3.12
40 EL40D14 130 58 26 58 3.41
43 EL43TD14 150 67 34 61 4.73
50 EL50TD14 160 71 33 77 6.38
57 EL57TD14 190 84 41 80 9.72
*Available in select regions of U.S.
Meets BS EN 1992-1-1,
IBC®, AS3600, ACI®318,
and ASTM A970.

No.
in
“A”
mm
in
“B”
mm
in
“E”
mm
in
“F”
mm
Weight
lb kg
4 12 mm 10M 13 EL12D6 1-3/8  35 9/16 14 –  – –  – 0.2 0.09
5 16 mm 15M 16 EL16D6 1-1/2  38 7/8 22 –  – –  – 0.4 0.18
6 20 mm 20M 19 EL20D6 1-7/8  48 1-1/8 29 –  – –  – 0.8 0.36
7 22 mm – 22 EL22D6 2  51 1-1/4 32 –  – –  – 1.0 0.45
8 25 mm 25M 25 EL25D6 2-1/4  57 1-3/8 35 –  – –  – 1.3 0.59
9 28 mm 30M 29 EL28D6 2-3/4  70 1-1/2 38 –  – –  – 2.2 1.00
10 32 mm – 32 EL32D6 3  76 1-9/16 40 –  – –  – 2.7 1.22
11 36 mm 35M 36 EL36D6 3-1/4  83 1-11/16 43 –  – –  – 3.4 1.54
– 40 mm – – EL40D6 3-3/4  95 2-1/2 64 1  25 3  76 5.5 2.49
14 43 mm 45M 43 EL43TD6 4  102 2-1/8 54 1  25 3  76 4.9 2.22
– 50 mm – – EL50TD6 4-1/2  114 2-9/16 65 1  25 3  76 7.1 3.22
18 57 mm 55M 57 EL57TD6 5-1/8  130 2-3/4 70 1  25 3  76 9.8 4.45
NOTE: Thread does not need to be flush with end of LENTON TERMINATOR. Thread may be +/- 2 threads from backside of coupler.
Diameter exceeds 5x bar area requirements of AC347 & ACI.
Bar dimensions and weights listed may vary by region. Coupler sizes not shown on these
pages are available by special order. Contact your Pentair representative for more information

Rebar Size
Designation
mm
Part
No.
“A”
mm
“B”
mm
“E”
mm
“F”
mm
Weight
Kg
10 EL10D16 22 18 – – 0.13
12 EL12D16 28 19 – – 0.13
14 EL14D16 31 22 – – 0.14
16 EL16D16 36 24 – – 0.16
18 EL18D16 40 30 – – 0.32
20 EL20D16 45 35 – – 0.37
22 EL22D16 50 38 – – 0.49
25 EL25D16 57 40 – – 0.76
28 EL28D16 64 42 – – 0.93
30 EL30D16 67 52 – – 1.35
32 EL32D16 72 46 – – 1.34
34 EL34D16 76 56 – – 1.87
36 EL36D16 81 52 25 75 1.73
38 EL38D16 85 54 25 75 1.74
40 EL40D16 89 58 25 80 2.14
43 EL43TD16 96 67 25 80 2.95
50 EL50TD16 112 71 25 80 3.82
57 EL57TD16 128 84 25 80 5.74
A = large diameter
B = length of coupler body/
bar engagement
E = length of small step